
Libero e CA (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI A (F)

Forli' - 08/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Espoire

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  1821 POL.PIETAS JULIA  44.33GUGNALI PENELOPE

 2  21392 POL.VA FUNO  35.46COLLIVA GIORGIA

 3  3831 U.P.CALDERARA  25.64DIOTALLEVI EMMA

 4  43004 MAGIC ROLLER  21.68BERTUZZI GIORGIA

 5  5652 POL.VISERBA MONTE  20.60BERTI MATILDE
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Forli' - 08/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

Libero e CA (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI A (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 29.58  14.75  0.0  44.33821 POL.PIETAS JULIAGUGNALI PENELOPE 1
 22.46  13.00  0.0  35.461392 POL.VA FUNOCOLLIVA GIORGIA 2
 13.89  12.75 -1.0  25.64831 U.P.CALDERARADIOTALLEVI EMMA 3
 15.43  8.25 -2.0  21.683004 MAGIC ROLLERBERTUZZI GIORGIA 4
 9.35  12.75 -1.5  20.60652 POL.VISERBA MONTEBERTI MATILDE 5

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA

Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA

11:26:11
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Libero e CA (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - ALLIEVI A (F)

Forli' - 08/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GUGNALI PENELOPE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 1.301A  1 Jump Axel  1.50

 0.20 +1 2.202Lz  2 Jump 2 Lutz  2.40

 0.00 0 2.282F  3 ComboJump 2 Flip  2.28

 0.00 0 2.032T 2 Toeloop %  2.03

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

 0.00 0 1.852S 2 Salchow  1.85

 4 0ComboSpin

 0.00 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin  1.20

 0.00 2.90U Upright Spin %+  2.90

 0.00 1.75U Upright Spin %+  1.75

 0.00 0.96S Sit Spin %  0.96

 0.00 0 2.512Lo  5 ComboJump 2 Loop  2.51

-0.20 -1 2.032T 2 Toeloop %  1.83

-0.50 -3 1.542Lo < 6 Jump 2 Loop  1.04

-0.30 -1 2.30St1  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.00

 8 -1ComboSpin

-0.20 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin  1.00

-0.10 1.40S Sit Spin %  1.30

-0.20 1.55CBD Camel Backward Spin %  1.35

-0.10 1.78U Upright Spin %+  1.68

 29.58 30.78

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 29.58  14.75  0.00  44.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.501

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.75

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

COLLIVA GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 1.301A  1 Jump Axel  1.30

 0.00 0 1.702T  2 Jump 2 Toeloop  1.70

 0.00 0 1.852S  3 ComboJump 2 Salchow  1.85

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

 0.00 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

 4 0ComboSpin

 0.00 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin  1.20

 0.00 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin  1.00

 0.00 1.75U Upright Spin %+  1.75

 0.00 0.80S Sit Spin  0.80

-0.50 -3 1.002F << 5 Jump 2 Flip  0.50

 0.00 0 1.401A  6 ComboJump Axel  1.40

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

-0.30 -2 1.852S 2 Salchow  1.55

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

-0.40 -3 1.302T < 2 Toeloop  0.90

-0.30 -1 2.30St1  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.00

 8 -1ComboSpin

-0.20 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin  1.00

-0.10 0.92S Sit Spin %  0.82

-0.20 1.15CBD Camel Backward Spin %  0.95

-0.10 2.98U Upright Spin %+  2.88

 22.46 24.56

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 22.46  13.00  0.00  35.46

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.501

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.001

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

DIOTALLEVI EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 1.301A  1 Jump Axel  1.50

 2 -2ComboSpin

-0.40 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin  0.80

-0.40 1.40CBD Camel Backward Spin %  1.00

-0.20 0.80S Sit Spin  0.60

-0.20 0.50U Upright Spin  0.30

 0.00 0 1.401A  3 ComboJump Axel  1.40

-0.30 -2 1.852T 2 Toeloop  1.55

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

-0.40 -3 1.852S 2 Salchow  1.45

-0.50 -3 1.002F << 4 Jump 2 Flip  0.50

 0.00 0 2.30St1  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.30

-0.40 -3 1.852T  6 ComboJump 2 Toeloop  1.45

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

-0.50 -3 1.142F << 2 Flip  0.64

-0.10 -1 0.50U  7 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

 13.89 17.09

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 13.89  12.75 -1.00  25.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.251

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.751

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.75

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERTUZZI GIORGIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 1.301A  1 Jump Axel  1.30

-0.40 -2 2.512Lo  2 ComboJump 2 Loop  2.11

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

-0.40 -3 1.852T 2 Toeloop  1.45

-0.20 -1 1.702S  3 Jump 2 Salchow  1.50

-0.50 -3 1.542Lz < 4 Jump 2 Lutz  1.04

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

 6 -3ComboSpin

 2.00HBD Heel Backward Spin *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

-0.40 -3 0.801F  7 Jump Flip  0.40

-0.40 -3 1.852T  8 ComboJump 2 Toeloop  1.45

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

-0.30 -2 1.852S 2 Salchow  1.55

 9 -2ComboSpin

-0.40 1.20CFD Camel Forward Spin  0.80

-0.20 1.28S Sit Spin %  1.08

 0.00 0.00NLHBD Heel Backward No Level  0.00

-0.20 1.75U Upright Spin %+  1.55

-3 2.002F  10 Jump 2 Flip *

 15.43 19.43

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 15.43  8.25 -2.00  21.68

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.001

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.751

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Espoire - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERTI MATILDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel  1.40

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

-0.30 -2 1.852S 2 Salchow  1.55

 0.00 0 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop  0.90

-0.40 -2 1.002F << 3 Jump 2 Flip  0.60

-0.40 -3 1.192T < 4 Jump 2 Toeloop  0.79

 5 -2ComboSpin

 0.00NLCFD Camel Forward No Level *

 0.40S Sit Spin *

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level *

-0.40 -3 1.401A  6 ComboJump Axel  1.00

 0.00 0 0.00NJ No Jump  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.611T Toeloop  0.41

-0.20 -1 1.702S  7 Jump 2 Salchow  1.50

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

 0.00 -3 0.00NLCBD  9 Spin Camel Backward No Level  0.00

 9.35 11.85

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 9.35  12.75 -1.50  20.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.501

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.751

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.75

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.50
Falls: -1.0 Surface limit violation: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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